59LANDA
NOZZLES
Nozzle Size Selection Chart
Determine the nozzle size by the pressure washer’s gallons per minute (GPM) and a specific pounds per square inch (PSI). If the nozzle size is too small,
your equipment can be damaged. If the nozzle size is to large, cleaning ability is compromised. Nozzle fan degree does not effect nozzle size selection.
Pounds Per Square Inch (PSI)
500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4500 5000
2 .034" /0.86mm 0.71 0.87 1.00 1.12 1.22 1.32 1.41 1.50 1.58 1.66 1.73 1.80 1.87 1.94 2.00 2.12 2.24

The 5 pack includes one 40 x 65° soap nozzle.
4-Pack 5-Pack
Landa Part No., use the following part numbering key.
example: 4-12804025 4-128 040 25
prefix orifice size (4.0) fan size (25°)
Fan Sizes Available
0°, 15°, 25° and 40°
see chart on page 59
for orifice size
Landa Part No., use the following part numbering key.
example: 4-01407500 4-014 075 00
prefix orifice size (7.5) fan size (0°)
Fan Sizes Available
0°, 15°, 25° and 40°
see chart on page 59
for orifice size
4-Pack
5-Pack4-Pack
Soap Nozzles “Black” Soap Nozzles,  are brass with a large #40 orifice. Ideal for low
pressure chemical applications.
25° 65°
Part No. Orifice
255905B 40
Part No. Orifice
255920B 40
61LANDA
NOZZLES
To order correct nozzle size, use the following part numbering key.
example: 4-12802040S 4-128 020 40 S
prefix orifice size (2.0) fan size (40°) suffix
Fan Sizes Available
0°, 15°, 25° and 40°
see chart on page 59
for orifice size
Landa Part No., use the following part numbering key.
example: 4-01803515S 4-018 035 15 S
prefix orifice size (3.5) fan size (15°) suffix
Fan Sizes Available
0°, 15°, 25° and 40°
see chart on page 59
for orifice size
Landa Part No., use the following part numbering key.
example: 4-01403025S 4-014 030 25 S
prefix orifice size (3.0) fan size (25°) suffix
Fan Sizes Available
0°, 15°, 25° and 40°
see chart on page 59
for orifice size
Spraying Systems Nozzles
“QC” or Quick Connect Hardened Stainless Nozzle, fits most 1/4" quick couplers. Rated for 4000 PSI.
1/8" male pipe thread nozzles, rated up to 4000 PSI. Hardened stainless steel nozzle insures consistent,
accurate orifice size.
1/4" male pipe thread nozzles, rated up to 4000 PSI. Hardened stainless steel nozzle insures consistent,
accurate orifice size.
QC “Wash Jet” Nozzle
Color Coded Nozzle Protector
1/8" Male Threads
1/4" Male Threads
Orifice 0° 15° 25° 40°
2.0 250100 250105 250110 250115
3.0 250120 250125 250130 250135
3.5 – 250137 250138 –
4.0 250140 250145 250150 250155
4.5 250160 250165 250170 250175
5.0 250180 250185 250190 250195
5.5 250200 250205 250210 250215
6.0 250220 250225 250230 250235
6.5 250240 250245 250250 250255
7.0 250260 250265 250270 250275
Orifice 0° 15° 25° 40°
7.5 250280 250285 250290 250295
8.0 250300 250305 250310 250315
8.5 250320 250325 250330 250335
9.0 250340 250345 250350 250355
9.5 – 250365 250370 250375
10.0 250380 250385 250390 250395
11.0 250400 250405 250410 –
12.0 250420 – – 250435
15.0 250440 250445 250450 –
20.0 250500 – – –
Orifice 0° 15° 25° 40°
Red Yellow Green White
4.0 255160 255161 255165 255170
4.5 255175 255180 255185 255190
5.0 255195 255200 255205 255210
5.5 255215 255220 255225 255230
6.0 255235 255240 255245 255250
6.5 255255 255260 255265 255270
Orifice 0° 15° 25° 40°
Red Yellow Green White
7.0 255275 255280 255285 255290
7.5 255300 255305 255310 255315
8.0 255320 255325 255330 255335
9.0 – 255365 255370 255375
10.0 255380 255385 255390 255395
12.0 255420 255425 255430 255435
Orifice 0° 15° 25° 40°
2.0 251100 251105 251110 251115
2.5 251113 251116 251119 –
3.0 251120 251125 251130 251135
3.5 251140 251145 251150 251155
4.0 251160 251161 251165 251170
4.5 251175 251180 251185 251190
5.0 251195 251200 251205 251210
5.5 251215 251220 251225 251230
6.0 251235 251240 251245 251250
6.5 251255 251260 251265 251270
7.0 251275 251280 251285 251290
7.5 251300 251305 251310 251315
8.0 251320 251325 251330 251335
8.5 251340 251345 251350 251355
Orifice 0° 15° 25° 40°